Wesburn Junior Football Club Inc

Match Day Record

18th May, 2014

N

Round 4 - Wesburn v Monbulk
(Ug,U10,U12,U14,U16)

Presidents Report Jo

Today we welcome Monbulk

Junior Football Club, we hope you enjoy your
day.

Our boys have had some mixed results over the
last 3 rounds U9,10,12’s have had a great start to
the season.

The U14 and 16’s have had some tough games
the first two rounds but both teams had
thrilling finishes to matches last weekend
results didn’t go their way but the boys are
enjoying their footy and success on the field is
not far off.

Keep up the great work Wessie boys and girls
we are all proud of how you are representing
our club.

Families please check Roster for
Canteen, Scoreboard and BBQ duties
allocated
If you cannot do the duty allocated please

find someone to swap with. Please don’t
leave us short.

Thanks for your support.

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



MANDATORY & ENFORCEABLE
CODES OF BEHAVIOUR/CONDUCT

PLAYERS CODE OF BEHAVIOUR

e Abide and play by the rules of the game
and the rules set down by the Dandenong
Ranges Junior Football League, your Club
and Coach.

e Never argue with an official. Do not
question Officials and Umpire's
judgements and never question their
honesty.

e Control your temper. Verbal abuse of
Officials or other players, deliberately
distracting an opponent is not accepted or
permitted in any other sport.

e Work equally hard for yourself and your
team. Your team's performance will
benefit and so will you.

e Neverridicule or yell at players for making
mistakes. Your involvement is to play for
fun and enjoyment and winning is only part
of it. Be a good sport; applaud all good
play whether they are from your team,
your opponent or your opponent's team.

e Treat all players as you would like to be
treated. Do not interfere with, bully or
take unfair advantage of another
player. Always conduct yourselfin a
manner that is expected of your Team
Mates, Club or Family.

e Cooperate with your Coach and Team
Mates, and respect the ability of your
opponents. Without them there would be
no game.

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

PARENTS AND SPECTATORS OF
JUNIOR FOOTBALL CODE OF
CONDUCT

e Encourage children to participate if they are
interested. If a child is unwilling do not force
them.

e Focus on the child’s efforts and performance
rather than the overall outcome of the event.
This assists the child in setting realistic goals
related to their ability by reducing the emphasis
on winning.

e Teach your child that an honest effort is as
important as a victory so that the result of each
game is accepted without undue disappointment.

e Encourage your child to always play by the rules.

e Neverridicule or yell at your child for losing a
competition. Avoid use of derogatory language
towards any person

e Remember your child should be involved in
football for their enjoyment not yours.

e Your child learns by example. Applaud good play
by both your team members and members of the
opposing team.

e If you disagree with an official or an umpire, raise
the issue through the appropriate channels
rather than questioning the official’s honesty and
judgement in public. Most officials give their time
and effort for your child’s enjoyment.

e Support all efforts to remove verbal and physical
abuse from junior sporting activities.

e Recognise the value and importance of volunteer
coaches. They give of their time and resources
to provide recreational activities for your child
and deserve your support.

e  Support your club officials in maintaining the
highest standard of behaviour both on and off
the field for the betterment of the league and
your family. Offer assistance to your child’s team
and the club in general so that every opportunity
is being provided for the very best supervision
and support.  Your involvement will give both
yourself and your child far more satisfaction.

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



WESBURN JUNIOR FOOTBALL CLUB INC. 2014 FIXTURE.

Below is the 2014 Fixture for the Wesburn Junior F.C . for all age groups unless otherwise stated.

ROUND 1: APRIL 27 V's EMERALD (AWAY)
MAY 4" V's MT EVELYN (HOME)
ROUND 3: MAY 11" V's BELGRAVE (AWAY)

U 9’s BYE
ROUND 4: MAY 18" V's MONBULK (HOME)
ROUND 5: MAY 25" V’s YARRA GLEN (AWAY)
ROUND 6: JUNE 1% V's WANDIN (HOME)

U 9’S Vs HEALESVILLE 10:00am

ROUND 7: JUNE 15" V's HEALESVILLE (AWAY)
U 9’s Vs UPWEY TECOMA @ BELGRAVE

ROUND 8: JUNE 22" V's OLINDA FERNY CREEK (HOME)
U 9’s Vs WOORI YALL OCK @ WOORI YALL OCK 10am

ROUND 9: JUNE 29" Vs UPWEY TECOMA (AWAY)
U 9’s Vs STH BELGRAVE @ GEMBROOK COCKATOO 10am

ROUND 10: JULY 13" V's STH BELGRAVE (HOME)
U 9’s Vs MONBULK 8:45am
U 13’s STH BELGRAVE Vs HEALESVILLE

ROUND 11: JULY 20" V's GEMBROOK COCKATOO (AWAY)
U 9’s BYE
ROUND 12: JULY 27" V's WOORI YALLOCK (AWAY)

U 9’s Vs EMERALD @ EMERALD 8am

ROUND 13: AUGUST 3" V's SEVILLE (HOME)
U9’s Vs YARRA GLEN 10am

ROUND 14: AUGUST 10" V's EMERALD (HOME)
U 9’s Vs HEALESVILLE @ HEALESVILLE

ROUND 15: AUGUST 17" V’s MOUNT EVELYN (AWAY)
U9 ‘s Vs MONBULK @ MONBULK 8:45am

e Elimination & Qualifying Finals- AUGUST 21

e Semi finals- AUGUST 28"

e Preliminary Finals- SEPTEMBER 4"
e Grand Finals- SEPTEMBER 11"

STARTING TIMES (Unless otherwise stated)

e Under 9’s —10am

e Under 10’s- 11am

e Under 12’s-12.05pm
e Under 14’s- 1.15pm
e Under 16’s- 2.40pm

Players need to be at the ground at half time of the previous game, approximately 30 minutes before starting time, for warm up.

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



GATE ENTRY S5 per car

COACHES & TEAM MANAGERS CONTACTS
Please notify your child’s Coach if your child is unable to make training or is unavailable to play on match
day.

UNDER 9’S: Brendan Partel (Coach)

UNDER 10’S: Adam Humphrey (Coach) 0437 167 794

UNDER 12’S: Adrian Clements (Coach) 0410 568 663

UNDER 14’S: Rick Green (Coach) 0482 396 597

UNDER 16’S: Chris Read (Coach) 0408 178 412
ALL GROUND LOCATIONS

Belgrave ~ Belgrave Recreation Reserve, Reserve Rd Belgrave Mel Ref 75 D12
Emerald ~ Worrell Reserve, Main Rd Emerald Mel Ref 127 G3
Gembrook Cockatoo ~ Mountain Road Reserve, Mountain Rd Cockatoo Mel Ref 311 J3
Healesville ~ Queen’s Park, Don Road Healesville Mel Ref 278 D1
Monbulk ~ Monbulk Reserve, Moore’s Rd Monbulk Mel Ref 124 H1

Mt Evelyn ~ Mt Evelyn Recreation Reserve, Tramway Rd Mt Evelyn Mel Ref 120 B3
Olinda Ferny Creek ~ Olinda Reserve, Olinda Monbulk Rd Olinda Mal Ref 66 K7
Seville ~ Seville Recreation Reserve, Monbulk Seville Rd Seville Mel Ref 119 K11

Sth Belgrave, Narre Warren East Reserve, Berwick Rd Narre Warren East Mel Ref 84 H12
Upwey Tecoma ~ Talaskia Reserve, Talaskia Rd Upper Ferntree Gully Mel Ref 74 G7
Wandin ~ Wandin Recreation Reserve, Clegg Rd Wandin Mel Ref 119 C11
Wesburn ~ Wesburn Park, Old Warburton Rd Wesburn Mel Ref 289 C9
Woori Yallock ~ Woori Yallock Reserve, Healesville Kooweerup Rd Woori Yallock Mel Ref 286 F12

Yarra Glen ~ Yarra Glen Showgrounds, Melba Hwy Yarra Glen Mel Ref 275 C2

Wesburn Junior Football Club
Season 2014
Keep up to date with Club News
facebook. Thanks everyone for the photos

They have been great

g’ 5Like us on

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



Wesburn JFC Sponsors 2014

Please support the local Businesses and Families that support us - THANK YOU!!

Abortrim Australia
Airtight Services
Andrew McMath Real Estate
Bower Bird saved timbers
DG +VM clinch electrical
Gansbourgh Video + DVD
Hewitts Glass
J+G mower + Chainsaw
Kellys Timber

Launch Fresh
Millgrove Licenced Grocers

P+J Munro plumbing

Snow View Service Station

Adrian's Test-n-tag
Altitude Hair Studio
Bell Real Estate

D+L Excavations

G+S Automotive
Harrison Ford Plumbing
Isan Timber + Hardware

Jackie’s Bookkeeping

Thank you to Launch

Fresh for supplying
oranges for all of our
games

Millgrove Newsagency

Reid Bros Timber

Treloar Environment Services

True Value Hardware Warburton

Victorian Termite Specialist

Warburton IGA

Warburton News Agency

Woods Environmental services

Warburton Footy club

Warburton Post Office

Yarra Valley Landscape and garden

Yarra Junction Jewellers

Yarra Ranges Roofing

Yarratech Auto

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

Yarra Junction Produce

Yarra Valley Wardrobes

Café Mary Rose
Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



CANTEEN, BBQ and Scoreboard

ROUND2 4th May |
CANTEEN BBQ SCOREBOARD
9:30am - 11am Belling U10 Gay U10 Grotaers U10 Hirschfeld U10 10am Muir U9
1lam - 1pm Caldwell U9 Shepherd U9 Irish U9 Dunne U9 Meyer U9 11am Johnston U10
1pm - 2:30pm Elvey U16 Cabassi U16 Ceveri U12 Ferguson U16 Mahoney U16 12:05pm Ball U12
2:30pm - 4pm Bray U14 Andueza U14 1:15pm Bishop U14
2:40pm Hay U16
ROUND4 18th May
CANTEEN BBQ SCOREBOARD
9:30am - 1lam Cochrane U12 Huyhn U10 Brandsma U12 Hewitt U12 10am Gribbrock U9
11am - 1pm Jones U14 Knight U14 Purton U14 McNeill U9 Macdonald U9 11am Kneebone U10
1pm - 2:30pm Kioulafas U12 | Meerkotter U12 Leeds U16 Nelson U16 Neale U16 12:05pm Morgan U12
2:30pm - 4pm Whitworth U14 | Loughnan U14 1:15pm Mazurak U14
2:40pm Sutherland U16
ROUND 6 1st June
CANTEEN BBQ SCOREBOARD
9:30am - 11am Muir U12 Hirschfeld U10 O'Neill U12 Slater U12 10am Yates U9
1lam - 1pm Macdonald U9 Irish U9 Read U14 Green Ul4 Walker U9 11am Wallis-Hassel U10
1pm - 2:30pm Nippers U16 Robinson U16 Olcorn U12 Toy U16 Walker U16 12:05pm Wilson U12
2:30pm - 4pm Johnston U14 Charlwood U14 1:15pm McNiff U 14
2:40pm Halsall U16
ROUND 8 22nd June
CANTEEN BBQ SCOREBOARD
10:30am - 12pm Farr U12 Cox U12 Treloar U12 Morgan U12 1lam Thompson U10
Winter-Annette
12pm - 1:15pm Wappett U16 ul6 Westlake U10 Gribbrock U10 Hay U16 12:05pm Ceveri U12
1:15pm -
2:30pm Oliver U10 Sharp U10 1:15pm Toy U16
ROUND 10 13th July
CANTEEN BBQ
Wallis-Hassel
8:30am - 10am Belling U10 Grotaers U10 O'Neill U10 ul10 8:45am McNeill U9
10am - 11:30am Sinniah U12 Shepherd U9 Yates U9 Farr U9 Partel U9 9:45am - Committee?
11:30am - 1pm Macdonald U9 Caldwell U9 Knight U14 Mazurak U14 Green U14 1lam Gay U10
Winter-Annette
1pm - 2:30pm Mahoney U16 Brandsma U12 Uiz Nelson U12 Wappett U16 12:05pm Cox U12
2:30pm - 4pm Bray U14 Whitworth U14 1:15pm McNiff U14
2:40pm Nippers U16
ROUND 13 3rd August
CANTEEN BBQ
Thompson
9:30am - 11am Oliver U10 Hewitt U12 ulo0 Wilson U12 10am Meyer U9
1lam - 1pm Partel U9 Walker U9 Dunne U9 Muir U9 Andueza U14 11am Huynh U10
1pm - 2:30pm Halsall U16 Muir U12 Treloar U12 Ferguson U16 Leeds U16 12:05pm Olcorn U12
2:30pm - 4pm Bishop U14 Committee 1:15pm Jones U14
2:40pm Neale U16
ROUND 14 10th August
CANTEEN BBQ
10:30am - 12pm Cochrane U14 Ball U12 Kioulafas U12 | Meerkotter U12 1lam Sharp U10
12pm - 1:30pm Rothwell U16 Purton U14 Kneebone U14 Westlake U10 12:05pm Slater U12
Winter-Annette
1:30pm - 3pm Robinson U16 Walker U16 Elvey U16 uUl6 1:15pm Sinniah U14
3pm - 4pm Clements U12 Charlwood U10 2:40pm Committee

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



Congratulations to our DRJFL Interleague representatives.

The boys have been training hard since March and have been selected from Development Squads to
represent DRJFL at the Interleague carnival to be held on 4" -9th June. Well done boys.
(At time of printing U13 and u14s were the only teams announced)

Under 14’s — Zac Green Under 13’s — Noah Andueza Under 14’s - Tyler Green

-k
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50 Games

Congratulations to Zac Green and Josh Read
Who celebrated their 50" game Round 1

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au



U16 Coach

Chris Read

10
27
35
15
2

6

13
34
5

9

14
39
17
1

19
22
11
16
18

Cabassi, Coryn
Cochrane, Marcus
Elvey, Ryan
Ferguson, Brayden
Ferguson, Kyle
Hay, Patrik

Leeds, Mitchell
Mahoney, Jarrah
Neale, Jacob
Nelson, Jamie
Nippers, Dean
Purton, Joel

Read, Michael
Robinson, Todd
Rothwell, Harry
Sutherland, Connor
Toy, Christian
Walker, Tyson
Wappett, Timothy

Winter-Annette, Lochie

Nicholas McNiff

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

U16 Match Reports

Round 2
Wesburn 5-4-34 Vs Mt Evelyn 21-14-140

Goal Kickers: Brayden Ferguson, Jacob Neale, Christian Toy, Tyson
Walker, Todd Robinson.

Most Effective Players: Connor Sutherland, Jacob Neale, Dean
Nippers, Christian Toy, Lochie Winter-Anette

Game Report: Great overall team effort, a big improvement over
last week. Good signs with better ball movement and

following team structures.

Round 3
Wesburn 12-6 to Emerald Red 12-9

Goal Kickers: Lochie Winter-Annette 4, Ryan Elvey, Brayden
Fergusson, Kyle Fergusson, Mitchell Leeds, Jacob Neale, Todd
Robinson, Connor Sutherland, Christian Toy.

Most Effective Players: Todd Robinson, Lochie Winter-Annette,
Jamie Nelson, Pat Hay, Jake Neale, Coryn Cabessi, Joel Purton
Game report: Great Effort but we need to string 4 quarters
together every week.

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au




U14 Coach

U14 Match Reports

Rick Green 0428396597

21
14
24
11
22
15
19
18
13
20

32
49
24
12
10
16

37

Andueza, Noah
Bishop, Jack
Bourke, Jack
Bray, Harry
Charlwood, Tristan
Cochrane, Todd
Dolan, Mathew
Green, Tyler
Green, Zachary
Johnston, Jayden
Jones, Nait
Kneebone, Holden
Knight, Max
Loughnan,Bailey
Mazurak, Josh
McNiff, Aidan
Newell, Mitchell
Pride, Jesse
Purton, Riley
Read, Joshua
Sinniah, Caleb
Whitworth, Riley
Young, O llie

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

Round 2
Wesburn 0-1-1 Vs Mt Evelyn 11-13-79

Most effective players: Holden Kneebone, Riley Purton, Max
Knight, Zac Green, Mitchell Newell.

Game Report: Another tough encounter today against a well
drilled side. A great effort after half time but we need a four
guarter performance. We are improving and will be looking for
a better result when we play Belgrave

Round 3

Wesburn 6-5-41 Vs Belgrave 6-5-41

Goal Kickers: Riley Whitworth 2, Caleb Sinniah 2, Max Knight
1, Zac Green 1

Most Effective Players: Zac Green, Max Knight, Caleb Sinniah,
Harry Bray

Game Report: Great effort for 3 quarters a lack of discipline
cost us goals but overall a good team effort and a win is just
around the corner.

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au




U12 Coach

Adrian Clements 0410 564 663

19
26
38
14
13
36
33

22
20
12

35
15
24
18
31
34
42

Ball, Jack
Bourke, Ben
Brandsma, Kyle
Ceveri, Dane
Clements, Tom
Cochrane, Ethan
Cox, Lachlan

Farr, Mitchell
Hewitt, Lachlan
James Kioulafas
Meerkotter, Joshua
Morgan, James
Muir, Jay

Nelson, Angus
Newell, Chris
Olcorn, Blake
O'Neill, Tristen
Sinniah, Cohen
Slater, Kaiben
Treloar, Ford
Wilson, Perrin

Winter-Annette, Corey

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

U12 Match Reports

Round 2
Wesburn 13-10 to Mt Evelyn 0-0

Goal Kickers: Angus Nelson 5, Jack Ball 3, Ben Burke, Lachlan
Cox, Josh Merkotter, Tristan O'Neil, Kaiben Slater

Most Effective Players: Angus Nelson, Jack Ball, Kaiben Slater,
Lachlan Cox, Chris Newell.

Game report: Movement of the football was quick and excellent
to tall target. Team played to team rules and worked on our
structure, great pressure, tackling and intensive work rate.

Round 3
Wesburn 18-14-122 to Belgrave 0-0-0

Goal Kickers: Angus Nelson 5, Tom Clements 3, James Kioulafas
3, Mitch Farr 2, Tristen O'Neil 2, Jack Ball 1, Ben Bourke 1, Ethan
Cochrane 1.

Most Effective Player: Mitch Farr, James Kioulafas, Tristan
O'Neil, Ethan Cochrane, Tom Clements, Chris Newell, Kaiben
Slater, Blake Olcom.

Game Report: Great team play, good sharing of the football,
continue the consistent play, continue talking, pressure and
team work. Work for each other as a team. Well done boys.

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au




U10 Match Reports

13

H

18
12

10

20
23
37
24
14
26
38

25
16

Belling, Jack
Charlwood, Blake
Gay, Kobi
Gribbrock, Ryan
Grotaers, Jacob
Hirschfeld, Ryan
Humphrey, Bailey
Huynh, Patrick
Johnston, Danielle
Kneebone, Ziggy
Muir, Blake
Nicholandas, Tarkyn
Oliver, Kaine
O'Neill, Aspen
Partell, Rex

Sharp, Josh
Thompson, Ryan
Walker, Dylan
Wallis-Hasell, Riley -
Westlake, Aidan

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

U1o Coach

Adam Humphrey 0437 167 794

Round 2

Wesburn 1-4-10 Vs Mt Evelyn 3-2-20

Goal Kickers: Koby Gay,

Most Effective Players: Koby Gay Patrick Myunh, Rex
Partour, Ryan Thompson

Game Report: A physical game our boys and girls tried
hard all day, however just fell short at the end

Round 3
Wesburn 12-5-77 Belgrave 1-1-07

Goal Kickers: Blake Charlwood 2, Jacob Grotaers 1,
Bailey Humphrey 4, Blake Muir 1, Aspen O'Neil 3,

Josh Sharp 1

Most Effective Players: Danielle Johnston, Riley Wallis-
Hasell

Game Report: The entire team were focused and
showed the team work that they train for. This will be
the standard to achieve each week.

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au




Ug Match Reports

10

36
15
33
13
37
40
11
31
17
30
35

14

23

48
39

Caldwell, Blake
Caneva, Brock
Caneva, Caitlyn
Dunne, Xander
Farr, Alison
Gribbrock, Mitchell
Irish, Jackson
Macdonald, Angus
McNeill, Tyron
Meyer, Phoenix
Muir, Blake

Partel, Rex
Savage-Brennan, Jake
Shepherd, Ethan
Sinniah, Isaac
Thompson, Ryan
Walker, Dylan
Westlake, Liam
Yates, Lockie

Ug Coach

Brendan Partel

Round 2

Wesburn 4-3-27 Vs Mt Evelyn 0-2-2

Goal Kickers: Brock Caneva, Blake Muir, Ryan
Thompson

Most Effective Players: Liam Westlake, Dylan Walker,
Tyron McNeil

Game report: Great team work and

communication. Good skills on display with a well
deserved win. Keep up the dedication and training and
keep having fun

Round 3 - Bye

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au




Thank you to everyone emailing New Tobacco Bans
and posting phOtOS to our Victorian Government has amended the
Tobacco Act 1987 (the Act) to ban smoking
FaCEbOOk page‘ The boys and at certain outdoor public areas
girls love to see their photos so _ -
A The new bans will provide children and
keep them comlng young people with a healthy, smoke-free

environment in which to play. These laws
commenced from 1 April 2014 to prohibit

Email your best photos in each week to win a _
smoking:

prize.

« at or within 10 metres of outdoor
Canteen vouchers awarded to the weekly winner. children's playground equipment

Round 1,2 and 3 Award goes to Kim Johnston.

Support the Wesburn JFC by wearing
Bulldog Team colors. Merchandise is now
on sale. See the canteen for more details.
Polo Shirts and Hoodies available.

Wesburn Junior Football Club 2011/122 COMMITTEE

>President: Chris Read 0408 178 412 * at or within 10 metres of outdoor

>Vice Presidents: Rick Green 0428 396 597 sporting venues during organised
Adam Humphrey - 0437 167 794 sporting events

>Secretary:

>Treasurer: Virginia Smith 0411 965 797

>Coaches’ Coordinator: Pablo Andueza 0488 189 689 Thanks to “Sam Failla’s Quality Meats’”’ for donating
>Trainer’s Coordinator: Vacant the Meat Tray for our raffle!

>Canteen Coordinators: Belinda Nicolandos Buy a ticket from the gate!

>Sponsorship Coordinator: Chris Read 0408 178 412

>Interleague Delegate: Rob Hay 0400 898 433 Please support Sam for supporting us
>Website: Nicki Green 0438 108 805 Phone 59671 071 )

>Merchandise: Nicki Green 0438 108 805 —— shidii
>General Committee - Brett Nelson, Rick Green, Glenn Bray, Nati\
Clements, Steven Cole, Bryce Rothwell, Brian Westlake, Rodney \‘
Bishop, Melissa Winter, Daniel Hewitt

Committee Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com

Email Information/Photos to Nicki to include in the newsletter
Nicole.green123@bigpond.com

Email: WesburnJFC@gmail.com Website: www.wesburnjfc.vcfl.com.au
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